DEVELOPER, its authorized agents, successors and assigns shall have the absolute right to reject 

any building plans upon grounds, including clearly aesthetic consideration, which in its discretion 

shall be deemed sufficient.  No building plan shall be approved unless the proposed dwelling has a 

minimum of one thousand eight hundred (1,800) square feet of enclosed living area, excluding all 

garages, porches, patios, carports and the like.  No home will be over two (2) stories in height based 

on the front elevation of the home.  No building will have a roof pitch of less than 6/12 and will